
HARRISON COUNTY COURT HOUSE 

~arrisnn dtnunfu dtnmmissinn 
301 WEST MAIN STREET 

CLARKSBURG, WEST VIRGINIA 26301 
304-624-8500 

FAX 304-624-8673 

2024 
THE COURTHOUSE WILL BE CLOSED 

TO OBSERVE THE FOLLOWING 
HOLIDAYS 

COMM I SSIONERS 

DAVID L. HINKLE 

SUSAN J . THOMAS 

PATSY TRECOST II 

Monday, January 01. ....................................................... New Year's Day Holiday 
Monday, January 15 ................................................... Martin Luther King, Jr. Day 
Monday, February 19 ....................... , ......................................... President's Day 
Monday, March 29 ......................................................................... Good Friday 
Tuesday, May 14 ................................................................ Primary Election Day 
Monday, May 27 .......................................................................... Memorial Day 
Wednesday, June 19 ................................................ Observance of Juneteenth Day 
Thursday, June 20 ................................................................... West Virginia Day 
Thursday, July 4 ..................................................................... Independence Day 
Friday, August 30 (pending consideration at organizational meeting in January) ...... Close 12:30p.m. 
Monday, September 2 ......................................................................... Labor Day 
Monday, October 14 ..................................................................... Columbus Day 
Tuesday, November 5 ...................................................................... Election Day 
Monday, November 11 ................................................................... Veteran's Day 
Thursday, November 28 ............................................................. Thanksgiving Day 
Friday, November 29 ..................................................... Observance of Lincoln Day 
Tuesday, December 24 .................................................................. Close 12:30 pm 
Wednesday, December 25 ................................................................ Christmas Day 
Tuesday, December 31 .................................................................. Close 12:30 pm 

If there are changes during the calendar year, you will be notified in writing by the Harrison 
County Commission. 

APPROVED: 

David L. Hinkle 

Patsy S. Trecost, II 


